APN # 1420-26-401-009

Escrow # 00198305 -- NH

Recording Requested By: First Centennial Title Company 1450 Ridgeview Dr. #100 Reno, NV 89509

When Recorded Return To and Mail Tax Statements to:
Ashwin Datt
1609 Terry Ann Street
Minden, NV

DOC # 831627

10/03/2013 03:37PM Deputy: AR
 OFFICIAL RECORD
 Requested By:

First Centennial - Reno
 Douglas County - NV
 Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 of 4 Fee: \$17.00
BK-1013 PG-980 RPTT: 0.00

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDERS USE

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

(Title of Document)

Please complete Affirmation Statement below:

☐ I, the undersigned, hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)

-OR-

☑ I, the undersigned, hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain the social security number of a person or persons as required by law: NRS 239B.030 (state specific law).

Title Officer

TITLE

Tamara Waller

Print Signature

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2 and NRS 239B.030 Section 4.

This cover page must be typed or printed in black ink.

(Additional recording fee applies)

BK 1013

APN: 1420-26-401-009
Escrow No. 00198305 - 001 When Recorded Return to:
Marge Braister
1000 Blueridge Ct.
Carson City, NV 89705

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDERS USE

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF CARSON } ss:

MARGE BREISTER, of legal age, being duly sworn, deposes and says

That Karl Breister the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death, is the same person as Karl Breister named as one of the parties in that certain Deed dated Scottmber 22,1995 executed by Karl A. Breister and Marge Breister, husband and wife, as joint tenants, recorded as Instrument No. 371602, on 600, on 600, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property.

See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Dated: 9/25/2013

Marge Breister

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me on this 25th

5th day of September, 2013.

NOTARY PUBLIC

JUANITA J. HARROWA

Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Washoe County
No: 83-3931-2 - Expires June 5, 2017

SPACE BELOW FOR RECORDER

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF HEALTH CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2010019706

TYPE OR			Tin yil daya.	STATE FILE NUMBER	
PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAS	T,SUFFIX)	2	. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year)	3a, COUNTY OF DEATH
PERMANENT	Karl Albert BREIST	ER MD		December 28, 2010	Washoe
BLACK INK	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH		UTION -Name(If not either, give :		A,OP/Emer. Rm. 4. SEX
	Reno	and number)	onal Medical Center	inpatient(Specify) Inpatier	it Male
DECEDENT	5. RACE White	6. Hispanic Origin? Spe			8. DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr)
	(Specify)	No - Non-Hispanic	birthday (Years) 80	MOS DAYS HOURS MINS	February 12, 1930
1.000	9a, STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S.A.) 9b.	CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY 10.	2.17 1	(ED MADDICO WIDOMED 1142 CHI	RVIVING SPOUSE (If wife, give
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN	name country) Wisconsin	United States	20 DIVORGED (Specif		
INSTITUTION	INTERTION 13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 14a. USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most of 14b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY. Ever in U				
REGARDING					
RESIDENCE	156. RESIDENCE STATE 1155. GOUNTY 1156. CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION 1156. STREET AND NUMBER 1166. INSIDE CITY				
TEMS		de jed led did 2007	1.00 967 .56 096	Terry Ann St	LIMITS (Specify Yes
	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First Middle			RENT - NAME (First Middle Last S	77
PARENTS	•	BREISTER	119, WO THE VEA	Esther GUT	
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print)		NG ADDRESS (Street or R.F.		
iv livi	18b. MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No. City or Town, State, Zip) Marge M BREISTER 1609 Terry Ann St Minden, Nevada 89423				
	19a, BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, OTH	213.13	1,24	19c. LOCATION	
DISPOSITION	Cremation		Valton's Sierra Cremator	i or allower to the process	n City Nevada 89706
	20a, FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATURE (C	r Person Acting as Such). 20b. 9	UNERAL 20c. NAME	AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY	11010 1010
ilani.	RICK NOEL DIRECTORTICENSE Walton's Funerals and Cremations				
	SIGNATURE AUTH	ENTICATED	620	1521 Church Street Gardne	rville NV: 89410
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRESS	And the feet that the			2.27 (A.E. 1974)
	ਨੂੰ ਨੂੰ 21a. To the best of my knowledge, dea g ਨੂੰ due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature			basis of examination and/or investigation	
	ਰੂ ਨੂੰ due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature	NAGARAJU	TICATED C the time, date	e and place and due to the cause(s) sta	ted. (Signature & Hille)
CERTIFIER	21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)		E 0 22b. DATE 3	SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 22c.	HOUR OF DEATH
	රි දී December 29, 2010	07:30	S H		
	21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSIC	AN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER	M g 22d PRON	OUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 22e.	PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)
11007 00000 1.10 107 0000 0000	드货 (Type or Print)				
	23s. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CORONER) (Type or Print). 23b. LICENSE NUMBER VIDYA NAGARAJU 1155 Mill St. Reno, NV 89502 13599				
			24b. DATE RECEIVED	BY REGISTRAR : 1242 DEATH D	UE TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE
REGISTRAR	anna waa ilaa ilaa ka k	BRIDGES SANDI ATURE AUTHENTICATED	(Mo/Day/Yr)Janu	iary 03, 2011 YES	Charles Annual Control of the Contro
	11111	NLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FOR (any control of the second	Interval between onset and death:
CAUSE OF	PART : Cardiopulmonary		77. (O), 71 (D) (O)-7		interval between diagrand dealing
DEAIN	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSE	Address of the state of the state of		AND AND THE CONTRACTOR OF THE	Interval between onset and death
CONDITIONS IF	Poeniratory failur	e secondary to aspira	ion		interval periodi i prisectallo dealit
ANY WHICH	(a) TOSPITATORY TANGE	76.5 76.7 1 100.77 32.	Transfer to the contract of th		Interval between onset and death
GAVE RISE TO	Chronic kidnev d	isease stage V on dia	ysis		Interval between observand degrif
CAUSE =>	(c) DUE TO, OR AS A CONSE	1 M M	ate .	The Carta.	Interval between onset and death
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST		idary to presumed stro	ke i i i i i	St. Comme	:
CAUGE LAS	PART OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITION	S. Conditions contributing to Seath I	ut not reculting in the underlying	cause given in Part 1. 25. AUTO	PSY 27, WAS CASE REFERRED
/ -	Unknown etiology	S Conditions Contributing to Abatin b	at not reading if the differing t	(Specify Y	
i yw leid	E 7,00 is 00	E MINISTRALIA DE MONTO	R OF INJURY 28d. DESCRIBE HO		No or No No
	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET: 28b. DATE C OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	rrandoru (sacroayrii) 286, MOU	OF INVOICE ZOO. DESCRIBE PC	OW INJURY OCCURRED	
	28e. INJURY AT: WORK (Specify, 28f. PLACI	OE IN IUDV At home form	factory, office 28g. LOCATION	STREET OR R.F.D. No. CIT	YOR TOWN STATE
		c. (Specify)	ractory, once 200 COCATION	OTREETOR R.P.D. NO. CI	TORTOWN STATE
ω				<u> </u>	tetti, yilki alvojatalet
			STATE REGISTRAR		
12	wi Affi wili wil di di diname.	1 3	#4 T		ungsir - Ellever Will Belf

BK 101 PG-982 831627 Page: 3 of 4 10/03/2013

BK 1013 PG-982



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

01/20/2011





BK 1013 PG-983 831627 Page: 4 of 4 10/03/2013

Exhibit A

The East 171.44 feet of the West 373.26 feet of the South 254.08 feet of the North 583.16 feet of the West 747.20 feet of the Southwest one-quarter of the Southwest one-quarter of Section 26, Township 14 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B. & M.

